
69Group 1 - Toy Group
Mr Christopher T Moore (VIC) 69

M F T
Affenpinscher 211
Australian Silky Terrier 734
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 954
Chihuahua (Long) 752
Chihuahua (Smooth) 633
Chinese Crested Dog 110
English Toy Terrier (Black and Tan) 211
Griffon Bruxellois 312
Havanese 211
Italian Greyhound 211
Japanese Chin 211
Lowchen 211
Maltese 110
Papillon 101
Pekingese 101
Pomeranian 954
Pug 532
Tibetan Spaniel 431
Yorkshire Terrier 312

43Group 2 - Terrier Group
Mrs Mandy Schelbach (QLD) 43

M F T
American Staffordshire Terrier 844
Border Terrier 101
Bull Terrier 1266
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 422
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 101
Irish Terrier 101
Jack Russell Terrier 202
Lakeland Terrier 101
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 110
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 541
Tenterfield Terrier 752

65Group 3 - Gundog Group
Mrs Amanda Everson (QLD) 65

M F T
Brittany 202
Clumber Spaniel 211
Cocker Spaniel 541
Cocker Spaniel (American) 422
English Springer Spaniel 1165
Flat Coated Retriever 220
German Shorthaired Pointer 532
Golden Retriever 20146
Hungarian Vizsla 110
Labrador Retriever 770
Pointer 321
Weimaraner 312

55Group 4 - Hound Group
Mrs Vicki Schneider (QLD) 55

M F T
Afghan Hound 514
Basenji 101
Basset Hound 211
Beagle 1165
Dachshund Standard (Long Haired) 202
Dachshund Standard (Smooth Haired) 211
Dachshund Standard (Wire Haired) 101
Dachshund Miniature (Smooth Haired) 1183
Greyhound 101
Pharaoh Hound 321
Portuguese Podengo (Small Smooth 
Haired)

211

Rhodesian Ridgeback 431
Saluki 532
Whippet 532

81Group 5 - Working Dog Group
Mrs Vicki Schneider (QLD) 81

M F T
Australian Kelpie 422
Australian Shepherd 642
Australian Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog 101
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Groenendael) 101
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Tervueren) 110
Border Collie 16106
Briard 101
Collie (Rough) 532
Finnish Lapphund 422
German Shepherd Dog 532
German Shepherd Dog (LSC) 422
Mudi 110
Old English Sheepdog 330
Shetland Sheepdog 19109
Swedish Vallhund 312
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 211
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 532

51Group 6 - Utility Group
Mrs Mandy Schelbach (QLD) 51

M F T
Bernese Mountain Dog 312
Boxer 642
Bullmastiff 211
Cane Corso 101
Dobermann 972
Leonberger 220
Neapolitan Mastiff 211
Newfoundland 312
Pyrenean Mountain Dog 211
Rottweiler 1183
Samoyed 312
Schnauzer (Miniature) 440
Shiba Inu 211
Siberian Husky 110

Mrs Mandy Schelbach (QLD) 51
M F T

50Group 7 - Non-Sporting Group
Mrs Amanda Everson (QLD) 50

M F T
Boston Terrier 110
British Bulldog 211
Chow Chow 202
French Bulldog 734
German Spitz (Mittel) 211
Great Dane 1073
Japanese Spitz 321
Keeshond 211
Lhasa Apso 211
Peruvian Hairless Dog (Large) 110
Poodle (Standard) 202
Poodle (Miniature) 321
Poodle (Toy) 642
Shar Pei 101
Shih Tzu 211
Xoloitzcuintle (Miniature) 110
Xoloitzcuintle (Intermediate) 101
Xoloitzcuintle (Standard) 211

Special Classes
Mrs Mandy Schelbach (QLD)

M F T
Baby Puppy Sweepstakes 331914

Mrs Amanda Everson (QLD)
M F T

Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & Over 752

Total Show Entry: 414

Show Manager

Dogs West Events Committee - Canine Fundraisers, 24 Jan 2026
Championship Show - Canine Centre, Southern River

Breed Numbers - Total Show Entry: 414
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